F'S 22" . Office of City Clerk

*¥§“\\\mm, @/,:** C |ty Of CO I um bU S 90 West Broad Street

* * Columbus OH 43215-9015
: {,,;> : columbuscitycouncil.org
e [ "{l’l\\ ;l:‘

¥ >/ Y5

L ondb &

Hryypeft Legislation Text

File #: 0010-2008, Version: 1

Background: This legislation will authorize the Director of Public Service to modify the design contract with Dynotec, Inc. for the
Group 9 Intersection Improvement project. This project is being designed to improve the alignment at the intersection of Hudson
Street at McGuffey Road and add a westbound left turn lane from Livingston Avenue to southbound Lockbourne Road. This project
will replace existing sidewalk and construct ADA compliant curb ramps.

This contract modification is necessary to update the project plans to current specifications and separate each intersection from the
original Group 9 Intersection Improvements project so that each intersection improvement can be constructed separately.

This modification is an addition to the original scope of services but is a continuation of the existing work being performed.

Dynotec, Inc., CC #31-1319961 (expiring 9/23/08), was selected in 1996 in accordance with Chapter 329 for professional service
contracts. We have negotiated new hourly rates for this modification because the current contract is 11 years old. Costs have
increased by approximately 4% per year for the past 11 years. The overhead rate and percentage of profit from the original contract
were used because they are still valid.

The original contract amount was $190,510.00. The total of all prior modifications is $65,000.00. The total of this Modification is
$100,000.00. The contract amount, including all modifications will be $355,510.00.

Fiscal Impact: Funds in the amount of $100,000.00 are budgeted and available in the 1995, 1999, 2004 Voted Street and Highway
Funds for the Transportation Division.

To authorize the Public Service Director to modify and increase the contract for the Group 9 Intersection Improvement project with
Dynotec, Inc. for $100,000.00; and to authorize the expenditure of $100,000.00 from the Voted 1995, 1999, 2004 Streets and
Highways Fund for the Transportation Division. ($100,000.00)

WHEREAS, contract no. CT-17522 was authorized by ordinance no. 1462-96, passed June 24, 1996, executed on July 19, 1996 and
approved by the City Attorney on July 22, 1996; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to modify this contract to update the project plans to current specifications and separate each intersection
from the group so that each intersection improvement can be constructed separately as per the consultant's letter dated November 12,
2007 for the Group 9 Intersection Improvements - Hudson at McGuffey and Livingston at Lockbourne project ; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Public Service Director be and is hereby authorized to modify and increase contract no. CT-17522, with
Dynotec, Inc., to complete the design, construction plans, and permits for the Group 9 Intersection Improvements - Hudson at
McGuffey and Livingston at Lockbourne project in accordance with the plans on file in the office of the Public Service Director.

SECTION 2. That for the purpose of paying the cost thereof, the sum of $100,000.00 or so much thereof as may be needed, is

hereby authorized to be expended from the Voted 1995, 1999, 2004 Streets and Highways Fund for the Transportation Division, Dept-
Div. 59-09, OCA code 644385, Object Level 01/03 Codes 06/6682, and project 530086 (Intersection Improvements).

SECTION 3. That the City Auditor is authorized to make any accounting changes to revise the funding source for all contracts or

City of Columbus Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 0010-2008, Version: 1

contract modifications associated with this ordinance.

SECTION 4 - This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

City of Columbus Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/1/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

